REVISED 08/13/2008 67ASY

470/

SR T O

Generation Il Mezzanine
Ralling Assembly
Nnstructions

READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING

Toll—free Tel: 800—325—-0801 Toll-free Fax: 888—859—-2121 www.equipto.com
© EQUIPTO 2008

POU 3




TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. Mounting Posts
. 80001 LINE POST, 9” PANEL CORNER.

= PAGE 2

. 80002 LINE POST, 9” PANEL END,

NSNS
o
o
o
o
&
T
pd
m
o
O
N
A
©)
pd
.l
—
>
pd
©
m
%2
)
m
<,
T
>
pd
m
r

. 80004 CORNER POST ON 9” PANEL,

5. 80005 CORNER POST ON ’IZ”PANEI_.

6a. 80006 LINE POST, ON 12" PANEL END
6b. 80006 LINE POST, ON 12" PANEL END

7. 80007 LINE POST, ON FLANGE SIDE 12" PANEL

B. MOUNTING RAILS
8. ASSEMBLE BRACKETS TO POST,

9. ASSEMBLE HANDRAIL

10. ASSEMBLE KICKPLATE

11. ASSEMBLE POST CAP’

LOCATION OF RAILING POSTS

(BY STEP SEQUENCED

S\Doo\lmcﬂ-bw

12

13
14

/78163 CORNER POST 4\; T
#/8l62 LINE POST
S

e
> N =

29/

v

v

j/
ﬂ/

AN

o N[ Flray /5 ié)




@ MOUNTING POSTS
1

= PAGE 3 =

80001 LINE POST ON 9”7 PANEL CORNER

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

#13187 FLAT WASHER

>

|
#13191 NUT/

#13182 LOCK WASHER

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

(4 PER POST) —
- (O ©




= PAGE 4 =

2. 80002 LINE POST ON 9” PANEL END

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

/ LINE POST

wIF

=

S S #13187 FLAT WASHER
! ©

| | |

2 | ==

A e |

&>

8176 SUPPURTPLATE-9"GRATING @

413182 LOCK WASH
7’
|

H13191 NUT

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

(4 PER POST) .




= PAGE 5 =

3. 80003 LINE POST ON 9” PANEL

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

' #13187 FLAT WASHER

@\#13188 LOCK WASHER
@~ pi3100 NUT

/8182 CHANNEL SUPPORT-7/"

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”
#13191 NUT 3/8-18

#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8

#13182 LOCKWASHER

-

(4 PER POST) .




= PAGE 6 =

4. 80004 CORNER POST ON 9”7 PANEL

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

LINE POST

#1318/ FLAT WASHER

|
|
{
|
[

{ i [/
(0 eyl

D)
/8176 SUPPORTPLATE-9"GRATING @
|
#13182 LOCK WASHER I\
#13191 NUT

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

(4 PER POST) —




= PAGE 7 =

5. 80005 CORNER POST ON 12" PANEL

#13187 FLAT WASHER

CORNER POST

<

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

/8175 SUPPORTPLATE-12"GRATING

#13182 LOCK WASHER

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

(4 PER POST) .




= PAGE 8 =

6a. 80006 CORNER POST ON 12”7 PANEL END

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

/#13187 FLAT WASHER
|

>

4

P
/
Y

/8175 SUPPORT PLATE-127GRATING

#13182 LOCK WASHER

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

(4 PER POST) .




6b. 80006 CORNER POST ON 12" PANEL END

= PAGE 9 =

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

— -

@nyf

%
(@ Q@

//////F-LINE POST

| —#I13187 FLAT WASHER
&)

> <

)/
/

=hatls

&-—#13191 NUT

#10255 CHANNEL WASHER

/8175 SUPPORT PLATE, 127

GRATING

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”
#13191 NUT 3/8-18

#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8

#13182 LOCKWASHER

-

(4 PER POST) .




= PAGE 10 =

7. 80007 LINE POST ON FLANGE SIDE 12" PANEL

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT

Ty

JAN

#13187 FLAT WASHER

J

LINE POST

=

§
/

/8238 CHANNEL SUPORT-9 13/16”

NOTE

RAILING POST FOR OTHER TYPES OF FLOORING

(MOUNTING HARDWARE FURNISHED BY OTHERS)
80008—CORNER POST 80009—LINE POST

|
3> & 840702 (3) RAL 840703 (3) RAL

#13191 NUT — |

& “#13182 LUOCK WASHER

#13186 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 x 1 3/4”

#13191 NUT 3/8-18
#13187 FLAT WASHER 3/8
#13182 LOCKWASHER

(4 PER POST) .




= PAGE 11 =

@ MOUNTING RAILS
3. ASSEMBLE BRACKETS TO POST

#/8183 SPACER CHANNEL E/'13153 HEX HEAD BOLT
RAILING MOUNTING BRACKET

DN
\4 |
A0T>
POST SOST
\ | . %}3
< E}Z> ©
Nhe o T

#13051 LOCKNUT

/ /\\_ /"\/

—\¥_—/

#/78177 RAILING
MOUNTING BRACKET

MOUNTING BRACKETS TO POSTS >
1. POSITION SPACER CHANNEL /8180 KICKPLATE
INSIDE POST AS SHOWN. (ONE RAILING UNIT LENGTH MOUNTING ANGLE
AT THE TOP OF POST ONLY. W/HARDWARE B

2. BOLT RAILING BRACKETS #410-42 41-3/4"
POST WHERE HANDRAILS ARE  #410-45 44-3/4"
REQUIRED. #410-57 °06-3/4"
3. BOLT KICKPLATE MOUNTING #410-69 68-3/4"
ANGLE TO POST AS SHOWN. #410-7/2 /1=3/4"
#410-90 89-3/4"
#410-93 92-3/4"
#410-20 119-3/4"

RAILING UNIT LENGTH

W/HARDWARE & , #13153 HEX HEAD BOLT5/16"—16 x 3/4”
Ejﬁg:jg 22177//%,, #13051 LOCKNUT 5/16—18

#410_57 56-7/8" #13176 LOCKWASHER 5/16

#410-69 68-/7/8" (1 PER BRACKET)

#410-72 71-7/8" R

#410-90 89-/7/8"

i @ ©)
#410-20 119-7/8" 7/




= PAGE 12 =

9. ASSEMBLE HANDRAIL

NOTE: PLACE THE

RAILING CHANNEL ON

THE MOUNTING

BRACKETS AND BOLT
IN PLACE

HAND RAILING

#13051 LOCKNUT

——F0ST

#13176 LOCKWASHER -\\\\\‘€b

#13051 LOCKNUT

g)\\\#13177 ROUND HEAD BOLT

|
1 Il
e

1o

™~

RN

i

|

\\\\HAND RAILING

—#131/6 LOCKWASHER

#13177 ROUND HEAD Bgt;>

#13177 ROUND HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 x 1/2”

#13176 LOCKWASHER 5/16"

#13051 LOCKNUT 5/16-18
(2 PER CABINET)

(I 6)

N\




= PAGE 13 =

10. ASSEMBLE KICKPLATE

NOTE: POSITION
KICKPLATE AS SHOWN
AND BOLT IN PLACE.

#13176 LOCKWASHER

r

KICKPLATE

@ ®<—#13051 LOCKNUT
b
7

#13153 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16" x 3/4"
#13051 LOCKNUT 5/16”
#13176 LOCKWASHER 5/16”

(1 PER BRACKET)

| VR
mm @
. 7




= PAGE 14 =

1. ASSEMBLE POST CAP

NOTE: POSITION CAP, PUSH
HOOK BACK WITH SCREWDRIVER,
AND SNAP CAP INTO PLACE.

#/8181 POST CAP

— SCREWDRIVER

)

\\L\\\—HANDRAIL

|
|

|

|

/ |

POST |
|

|

|




	67ASY PG TITLE
	67ASY PG 2
	67ASY PG 3
	67ASY PG 4
	67ASY PG 5
	67ASY PG 6
	67ASY PG 7
	67ASY PG 8
	67ASY PG 9
	67ASY PG 10
	67ASY PG 11
	67ASY PG 12
	67ASY PG 13
	67ASY PG 14

